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From : GM (ATM),Mumbai
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To: Public lnformation Officer, WR
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Date: -L6.092025
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a-flCdtI.f ((reRrfr)/ Genero| l onoger(ATM),

anTfrq fdfi'rdc-f,;f clfu{-ttT/ Airports Authority of rndio,

6{c-fr frffi a'dRTfr 3E{{IEfiq' ffi*r#T. Ts5 u csMr Airport, Mumboi

({31TtI / Phone *91-22-20888011

Encl , As stated

€d{ dsT' Erflq/SEc(E-&uq)/qcnl-*3{d

RetNo. AAI/cM (ATM)/MUM/RTI/ I o O

INTER OFFICE ITOTE

Sub: Reply of RTI application Shri Newton Kumar, Case no' 358/25

;rfr q.rfrr JrM, c si t **d k;{rq; 28'n August, 2025 '} raal * I with reference to

email dated 28th August, 2025 from Plo, wR. * ;Xea gHR 61 3iT{&$r* :rrtfa ry :"rf
S-6rd B I Enclosed herewith please find the reply of RTI application of Shri Newton Kumar c:se

no.358/25.



'Frr.. r: GM ATM, Mumbai

Sent: Friday, September 72,2025 5:44 PM

to'lPublic lnformatio officer WR

Cc: APIO, WR

Subject: Fw: Forwarding of RTI application Sh. Newton kumar case no' 358/25

Good evening sir,

The information sought with reference to case number 358/25 is submitted by the trailing mail'

u:qirc afu gretl Thanks and Regards,

0{Efq qrcs-t *qft /ljay BhaskarJoshi'
rrdr*itrfi' fqfrWl General Manager (ATM),

rtRfiq f+ql-{qfrq'rrlemwrl Airports Authoritv of lndia,

B7.q-ft aprs q.6rrGr 3i6gq1$q 5ar{e6r, ffii csut Airport, Mumbai

E{r{rq / Phone +91-22-2088801 I

From: Manoj Kumar Sinha

Sent: Monday, September 8,2025 11:32 PM

To: GM ATM, Mumbai
Cc: Gauri Lad

Subject: Re: Forwarding of RTI application Sh. Newton kumar case no' 358/25

Sir,

In reference to RTI application Sh. Newton Kumar Case no.358125, requisite replies are

as following:

a) euestion- Kindly provide clarification whether ATCO under order of transfer can

undergo On-Job training.

Reply- Seeking Clarification (as it amounts to interpretation or opinion) does not come

under the purview of RTI Act, 2005.

b) Question- Kindly specify number of trainee AICOs under order of transfer who are

undergoing or have undergone OJT followed by Skill Assessment Board in Mumbai,

Kolkata, Chennai.

Reply - Nil at CSMIA Mumbai under transfer order for the yeat 2025.

c) Question- Please speciff the number of surveillance conffollers performing General

Duty for a period exceeding six months at Metro Stations.

Reply- There are total 13 surveillanse controllers perfortning General

duty for a period exceeding six months at CSMIA, Mumbai.

d) Question- Please specify whether stress allowance is admissible to an AICO from

the date of Skill Assessment Board along with rating allowance as per latest regulations

in vosue.,;; - -;.(?.,-......



wance is admissible to an AICO from the date of Skill Assessment

, Board vide Fite No. AAI/ATM IHRDI 29-2701202515273 date 4th Match2025.

Stress Allowance is admissible vide CHRM 13 of 2024 dated 24th Aptrl2024 and

CHRM l3aof 2024dated 13th Jantary2025.

dlfl Regards

q+e$qRfu€lZ Manoi kumar Sinha,

sTfiTdTqdtff,((rz?tr4 / Jt. Genarcl Manager(ATM ),

sarwiao (taqq w otqfaq / o/o GM (ArM),

atfr.m ffi14L Mumboi.

EIIrq n22-26819533, *919ss9240300

fffi / rmail mnsinha@aai.aero


